

902 Campus Drive Fort Valley, Georgia, 31030 Phone: (478) 827 – 3480 Fax: (478) 825-2187

February 3, 2025 The Leader Tribune Fort Valley, Georgia 31030

Please publish the following notice in the next edition of The Leader Tribune

Notice of Election

City of Fort Valley

The General Election for the City of Fort Valley will be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025, for the purpose of electing City Council East Ward, City Council West Ward, City Council At Large, East Ward Utilities Post1, Utilities at Large Post 3, and the Mayor seats. The election will take place at the Thomas Public Library 315 MLK Jr Dr. Fort Valley, Ga, 31030. The Polls open at 7:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Qualifying Will begin on August 18, 2025, at 8:30 AM and will close on August 22, 2025, at 4:30PM.

Anyone wishing to qualify for these positions will need to file a notice of candidacy and pay the set Qualifying fee. The qualifying fee for Council Member candidates is \$180.00, the fee for the Utilities is \$360.00 and the Fee for the Mayor is \$540.00